
Carlisle

1992 Nominations

1987 Result
Martlew (Lab)
Hodgson (Con)
Hunt (SDP)

Labour majority

42.22%
40.11%
17.65%

2.11%

18,311
17,395

7,655

916

Eric Martlew
Clive Condie
Ralph Aldersey

(Lab)
(Con)

(Lib Dem)

Sitting MP – Eric Martlew

MAJORITY
2.11%

Halifax

1992 Nominations
Ms Alice Mahon
Terence Martin
Ian Howell
Mark Wilde

(Lab)
(Con)

(Lib Dem)
(Green)

Sitting MP – Ms Alice Mahon

MAJORITY
2.12%

1987 Result
Mahon (Lab)
Galley (Con)
Cockcroft (SDP)

Labour majority

43.38%
41.25%
15.35%

2.12%

24.741
23.529

8.758

1,212

Clwyd South West

1992 Nominations
Martyn Jones
Gwilym Owen
Gwyn Williams
Eifion Lloyd Jones
Nigel Worth
Mrs Jean Leadbetter

(Lab)
(Con)

(Lib Dem)
(PC)

(Green)
(NLP)

Sitting MP – Martyn Jones

MAJORITY
2.18%

1987 Result
Jones (Lab)
Harvey (Con)
Ellis (SDP)
Jones (PC)
Labour majority

35.42%
33.24%
22.86%

8.45%
2.18%

16,701
15,673
10,778

3,987
1,028

Blyth Valley

1992 Nominations

1987 Result
Campbell (Lab)
Brownlow (SDP)
Kinghorn (Con)
Robinson (Ind)

Labour majority

42.45%
40.60%
16.94%

0.87%

1.84%

19,604
18,751

7,823
406

853

Ronnie Campbell
Michael Revell
Peter Tracey
Steve Tyley

(Lab)
(Con)

(Lib Dem)
(Green)

Sitting MP – Ronnie Campbell

MAJORITY
1.84%

Islington S/Finsbury

1992 Nominations
Chris Smith
Mark Jones
Christopher Pryce
Ms Rhona Hersey
Maria Avino
Michael Spinks

(Lab)
(Con)

(Lib Dem)
(JBR)

(Loony)
(NLP)

Sitting MP – Chris Smith

MAJORITY
1.95%

1987 Result
Smith (Lab)
Cunningham (SDP)
Mitchell (C)
Powell (Green)
Labour majority

40.05%
38.10%
20.57%

0.92%
1.95%

16,511
15,706

8,482
382
805


